3156/3156A

Model:

3156

3156 SINGLEPHASE
3156H

3156L

3156M

NA 3156

Part List US-English

02-03-2015

Nilfisk

ctm

www.nilfisk-cfm.com




Table of Contents
3156/3156A

Frame
Container unit
Suction unit
Ansolute filter

©O© N 01 W



02-03-2015

Part List ID

315601

Frame

3156/3156A

-7



Frame

02-03-2015

Part List ID
315601
3156/3156A 2
Pos Part no. Qty Description

8 78 18956 1 DISC D360 FOR CONTAINER

8 78 18957 1 DISC FOR CONTAINER D360 IN SS
12 78 36433 1 CHASSIS MOD3156 IP55
12 78 36463 1 CHASSIS MOD.3156 IN SS IP55
13 Z8 38037 4 THREADED INSERT M8
14 78 38036 3 THREADED INSERT M6
1A 40000300 1 KIT RELEASE LEVER FE
1A 40000301 1 KIT RELEASE LEVER INOX
1B 40000310 1 LABELS KIT MOD 3156
24 1 NOTE COMMENT Screw M&@0 UNI 5933 DIN 7991
24 1 NOTE COMMENT Screw M8@30 INOX UNI 5933 DIN 7991
2A 40000302 1 RAISING CONTAINER KIT MOD.3156-3306
30 40000766 1 SEAL
31 78 39024 1 CABLE SUP. 4G1.5 FROR 6M MOD.3156
32 78 39060 1 CABLE GLAND PG16 PA SPRING
33 78 39568 1 METAL RING NUT PG16
34 78 18144 1 HANDLE MODEL 3156
35 4 NOTE COMMENT Rivet D.2,9%7 DIN 7337
35 4 NOTE COMMENT Rivet D.2,9x7 DIN 7337 INOX
39 78 39932 1 BOXCIRCUIT BREAKER IP55 SIRIUS SO
3A 40000303 1 KIT CASTORS FE D100
3A 40000304 1 KIT CASTORS INOX D100
41 78 17015 1 3-PHASE PLATE ALUMINIUM
42 78 16267 1 E.B. PANEL 3156-3306 IP55
42 78 16269 1 PANEL EL.B 3156/3306 SS IP55
43 78 39944 1 METAL RING NUT M25
44 78 39319 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 3.5-5 A SIRIUS SO
45 78 39793 1 CABLE GLAND M25 PA
47 2  NOTE COMMENT Washer D.8@32 UNI 6593 DIN 9021
47 2 NOTE COMMENT Washer D.8x32 INOX UNI 6593 DIN 9021
48 6 NOTE COMMENT Screw M85 ISO 7380
48 6 NOTE COMMENT Screw M8x35 INOX ISO 7380
49 Z8 38059 6 HEAD RIVER M6
4A 40000305 1 KIT RELASE LEVER SUPPORT
50 2 NOTE COMMENT Washer D.8 UNI 6592 DIN 433
50 2 NOTE COMMENT Washer D.8 INOX UNI 6592 DIN 433
51 2 NOTE COMMENT Nut M8 UNI 7474 DIN 985
51 2  NOTE COMMENT Nut M8 INOX UNI 7474 DIN 985
5A 40000306 1 KIT ACCESSORIES HOLDER
6A 40000307 1 KIT FIXED WHEEL FE D150
6A 40000308 1 KIT FIXED WHEEL INOX D150
A 40000309 1 KIT VACUUM GAUGE 3500




02-03-2015

Container unit

3156/3156A z




Container unit

02-03-2015

Part List ID
315603
3156/3156A 5
Pos Part no. Qty Description
5 78 31045 B 1 CAP D360 FE HOLE D50 MAN.FILTER SHAKER
5 78 31053 1 CAP D360 INOX HOLE D50 MAN.FILTER SHAKER

17 78 33071 1 STAR CAGE D360 FE

17 78 33075 1 STAR CAGE D360 INOX

19 78 17025 1 FILTER SEAL D360 BLACK

19 78 17125 1 FILTER SEAL D360 SILIC.

1B 40000310 1 LABELS KIT MOD 3156

20 78 15002 1 FILTER HOLDER RING D360 FE

20 Z8 15009 1 FILTER HOLDER RING D360 INOX

21 78 18078 1 FILTER BLOCK TIE D360

24 78 17074 1 FILT.CHAMBER SEAL D360 BLACK

24 78 17226 1 SEAL SILICONE 3156

2B 40000311 1 KIT CAP COUPLING D50 FE D100 FLANGED

2B 40000312 1 KIT CAP COUPLING D50 INOX D100 FLANGED
31 78 17005 1 INLET SEAL D50

3B 40000313 1 KITFILTER SHAKER FE

3B 40000314 1  KITFILTER SHAKER INOX

41 78 30324 1 CONTAINER D360X235 INOX FORGED X 3156

41 78 30325 1 CONTAINER D360x235 INOX FORGED INOX 430
45 78 40027 1 KNOB D70 M12 NO HOLE

4B 40000315 1 STAR FILTER KIT D360

5B 40000316 1 KITFILTER CHAMBER FE D360

5B 40000317 1 KITFILTER CHAMBER INOX D360

6B 40000318 1 KITINLET FE D50

6B 40000319 1 KITINLET INOX D50

7B 40000320 1 KIT PUSHBUTTON FOR INLET D50

8B 40000321 1 KIT CAP LOCK FE

8B 40000322 1 KIT CAP LOCK INOX

9B 40000391 1 KIT DEFLECTOR D50

9B 40000392 1 KIT DEFLECTOR INOX D50

BA 78 33067 1 FILTER COM.ST.D360

BA 78 33079 1 FILTER COM.ST.D360 SS

BB 78 31210 B 1 CAP D360 FE COMPL. D50 MAN.FILTER SHAKER
BB 78 31211 1 CAP D360 INOX COMPL. D50 MAN.FILTER
10B 40000393 1 KIT COMPLETE INLET FE D50
108 40000394 1 KIT COMPLETE INLET INOX D50




02-03-2015

Suction unit

3156/3156A =




Suction unit

02-03-2015

Part List ID
315605
3156/3156A g
Pos Part no. Qty Description
8 74 55020 HP 2 1 BLOWER KW 1.6 V230/400/50
9 78 39793 1 CABLE GLAND M25 PA
10 78 39029 1 CABLE CONN.MOT. 4G1.5 FROR MOD.3156
1 40000768 1 TUBE
17 78 39567 1 METAL RING NUT PG11
1C 40000323 1 KIT SILENZIATORE FE D80
1C 40000324 1  KIT SILENZIATORE INOX D80
20 78 39208 1 CABLE GLAND PG11 PA
22 40000771 1 AIR HOSE D50
22 40000772 1 ANTISTATIC TUBE
23 4 NOTE COMMENT Washer D.824 UNI 6593 DIN 9021
23 4 NOTE COMMENT Washer D.8x24 INOX UNI 6593 DIN 9021
26 4 NOTE COMMENT Screw M8x30 UNI 5739 DIN 933
26 4  NOTE COMMENT Screw M830 INOX UNI 5739 DIN 933
28 40000219 1 SLEEVE D50ANTISTAT.RUBBER COMPONENT ATEX
28 Z7 20002 1 SLEEVE D50 RUBBER
2C 40000325 1 MOTOR CONNECTION KIT D50
3C 40000326 1 KIT BLOWING CONNECTION D50
4C 40000327 1 KIT SUCTION CONNECTION D50




02-03-2015

Ansolute filter

3156/3156A 5

(=2

i
e
i

AN

\\s

W Y

E

N
[

o

AN




Ansolute filter

02-03-2015

Part List ID
315607
3156/3156A T
Pos Part no. Qty Description
5 78 17091 1 ABSOLUTE FILTER 305x610x150 H14
6 78 31055 1 PROTECTION ABS.FILTER3156
6 78 31197 1 PROTECTION ABS.FILTER3156 INOX
7 78 14060 1 TIE ROD ABSOLUTE FILTER FE MOD.3156-3306
7 7814178 1 TIE ROD ABS.FILTER INOX MOD.3156-3306
14 2 NOTE COMMENT Washer D.6x18 UNI 6593 DIN 9021
14 2 NOTE COMMENT Washer D.6x18 INOX UNI 6593 DIN 9021
1G 40000328 1 KIT DEFLECTOR FOR ABSOLUTE FILTER FE
1G 40000329 1 KIT DEFLECTOR FOR ABSOLUTE FILTER INOX
2G 40000330 1 MOTOR-ABSOLUTE FITLER CONNECTI ON KIT
GA Z5 60093 1 KIT ABSOLUTE FILTER M.3156 FE MOD.3156
GA Z5 60099 1 KIT ABSOLUTE FILTER 3156 INOX MOD.3156




